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According to preliminary figures the total num-
ber of failures recorded under the provisions of the 
Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts was 558 during the first 
quarter of 1975 in comparison with the total of 767 for 
the same quarter of 1974. The estimated total of the 
liabilities of bankrupt firma was $29,920,308 higher 
than the total of $63,122,415 recorded in the same quar-
ter of 1974. 

Failures and Liabilities by Industries 

The largest number of failures occurred in the 
trade sector in which there were 221 compared with 
291 for the same quarter of 1974. Liabilities in 
this industry decreased from $26,194,090 to 
$25,641,388. In the manufacturing industry the 
number of bankruptcies was 71 compared with 64 for 
the same period of 1974 and the liabilities in-
creased from $11,132,560 to $23,443,307. The 
nusber of insolvencies in the construction industry 
decreased from 125 to 86 and the lisbilities decreased 
from $15,698,774 to $12,020,950. In the service indus-
try the number of failures increased from 101 to 112 
and the liabilities increased from $6,665,145 to 
$14,003,761. 

flures and Liabilities by Economic Regions 

There were 208 business failures in Quebec during 
a first quarter of 1975 compared with 338 for the same 
nod of 1974. Estimated liabilities increased from 
,130,100 to $51,003,349. In Ontario the number of 

bankruptcies decreased from 307 to 260 and the estimated 
liabilities increased from $22,374,054 to $25,310,108 
in the same quarter comparison. In the Prairie Provinces 
the number of failures decreased from 68 to 30 and lia-
bilities increased from $3,504,330 to $6,856,918. The 
number of insolvencies in British Columbia increased 
from 47 to 48 and the liabilities increased from 
$2,891,557 to $7,834,986. 

Failures by Size of Liabilities 

The data presented in Table 6 indicates that the 
greatest number of failures involved businesses In the 
$5,000 to $25,000 size group. 

Coverage 

The statistics of failures in this report are li-
mited to those bankruptcies filed under Federal legis-
lation (the Bankruptcy and Winding-up Acts) and does not 
include failures, sales or seizures carried Out under 
other legislation. In Table 8 the number of failures 
of wage-earners is shown but the amount of liabilities 
is not recorded. Proposals from insolvent persons are 
not included in the bankruptcy data but when such pro-
posals are rejected by the creditors the proceedings 
may than come under the Bankruptcy Act. In Table 8 the 
number of proposals is shown to give a general impres-
sion of the trend. 

Reported components may not add to totals due to 
rounding. 

D'aprBs les chiffres préliminaires le nombre total de 
faillites ddclarées aux termes des Lois sur Is fsillite et sur 
lea liquidations a êté de 558 au premier trimestre de 1975, 
comparativement 8 767 au trimestre correspondant de 1974. La 
valeur estimative du passif des entreprises en faillite a áté 
de $29,920,308 comparativement 8 un total de $63,122,415 pour 
le trimestre correspondant de 1974. 

Faillltes et passif par activité économique 

C'est dana le secteur du commerce que l'on a observe le 
plus grand nombre de faillites, soit 221 en tout, comparative-
ment 8 291 au méme trimestre de 1974. Le pasaif dana ce secteur 
a baissé de $26,194,090 8 $25,641,388. Dana le secteur de is 
fabrication, il y a eu 71 faillites, contre 64 pour la période 
correspondante de 1974, et le passif eat passé de $11,132,560 
8 $23,443,307. Dans l'industrie du btiment et des trsvaux pu-
blics, le nombre de faillites a baissé de 125 1 86 et le passif 
a baissé de $15,698,774 8 $12,020,950. Dana le secteur des ser-
vices, le nombre de faillites a augmenté, passant de ioi a 112 
le passif peasant pour as part de $6,665,145 A $14,003,761. 

Faillitea et passif par region 

On a enregistré 208 fsillites d'entreprisea au Québec au 
premier trimestre de 1975, contre 338 pour Is période correspon-
dsnte de 1974. La valeur estimative du passif est passée de 
$33,130,100 A $51,003,349. En Ontario, le nombre de faillites 
eat tombé de 307 8 260 et la valeur estimative du passif de 
$22,374,054 A $25,310,108, entre Ia premier trimestre de 1974 
et le trimestre correspondant de 1975. Dana lea provinces des 
Prairies, le nombre de faillites a baissé de 68 8 30 et is va-
leur du passif, de $3,504,330 A $6,856,918. La nombre de fail-
lites en Colombie-Britannique a augmenté de 47 8 48 et is valeur 
du passif eat pasaée de $2,891,557 A $7,834,986. 

Faillites selon l'importance du passif 

Las donnêes présentées su tableau 6 montrent que le plus 
grand nombre de faillites porte cur lea entreprisea dont le pas-
sif ae situait dens le groups de taille $5,000 A $25,000. 

Champ d'enquéte 

Lea statistiques cur lea faillites contenues dams ce rap-
port me concernent que lea faillites enregistrées conformément 
sux lois fédérales (Loi aur la faillite at Loi sur las liquida-
tions) at me comprennent pas lee faililtes, ventes ou ssiaies 
effectuées aux termes d'autres lois. La nombre de faillites 
chez lea salaries paralt au tableau 8 asia le montant du passIf 
n'y paratt pas. Lea propositions de personnes insolvables ne 
font pas partie des données sur les faillites A moms qu'elles 
aient été rejetées par lea créanciers ou que le tribunal sit 
refuse de los approuver ou lea ait annulées; dana ce cas, elles 
soot réputées être des faillites commerciales aux termes de la 
Lai sur la faillite, at feront des lors partie des doanées sur 
lea faillitea. Le nombre de propositions figure au tableau 8 
afin de donner une idée générale de is tendance. 

Nota;Lasoimae des coinposantes déclarées peut me pea Itre éga-
le au total en raison de l'arrondissement. 
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TABLE 1. Commercial Failures by Economic Areas and Industries 

First Quarter 1975 with Comparative Figures for 1974 

Atlantic Provinces 

- 
Provinces de 
l'Atlantique 

Québec Ontario 

Prairie Provinces 

- 
Provinces des 
Prairies 

1974 1975 1974 1975 1974 1975 1974 1975 
No.  

1 Primary 	industries 	......................  - 7 3 8 4 6 - 

Manufacturing industries: 
2 Food and beverage industries - 1 1 2 - 4 - 2 
3 Textile 	industries 	.................... - - 4 2 - 2 1 - 
4 Clothing industries (including knitting - - 15 4 3 - - - 

mills). 
5 Wood industries (including furniture) - - 4 4 1 - - 1 
6 Paper and allied industries (including - 

.. 

- 5 - 5 9 3 - 
printing and publishing). 

7 Primary and Fabricated metal industries - - 2 2 3 5 - - 

8 - - - - - 3 - 1 
9 Transportation equipment industries - - 2 3 1 3 - - 

10 

Machinery industries ...................

Electrical products industries - 1 - - - 1 - - 
11 Non-.inetallic mineral products 

- - 1 1 - 1 - - 
12 - - 2 1 - I - - 
13 Other manufacturing industries ......... - - 6 7 3 4 - 1 

14 Total manufacturing industries - 2 42 27 16 33 4 5 

Construction industries: 
15 1 - 29 16 23 16 13 2 
16 

industries 	........................... 

1 - 22 14 23 23 1 4 

17 

Chemical industries .................... 

Total construction industries 2 - 51 30 46 38 14 6 

18 

General contractors .................... 
Special trade contractors .............. 

Transportation, communication and other - - 25 7 42 25 14 4 
utilities. 

Trade (wholesale and retail): 
19 1 - 29 4 19 8 5 1 
20 - - 5 1 13 7 2 - 
21 - - 28 16 27 22 4 1 
22 

Food ................................... 

1 1 30 24 24 15 1 1 
23 

General merchandise .................... 

- - 2 - 4 - 4 - 
24 Household furniture and appliances .... 3 - 22 11 17 14 5 1 
25 - - 3 2 2 - - 
26 - 2 40 34 36 39 6 2 

27 

Automotive products .................... 

Total trade .......................... 5 3 159 92 142 105 27 6 

28 Finance, insurance and real estate - 4 5 3 5 6 1 1 

Apparel and shoes ......................
Hardware 	............................... 

Drugs 	.................................. 

Services: 
29 

Other trades ........................... 

Education, health and welfare - - 4 1 6 1 - - 
30 - - 2 4 3 6 - - 

31 - - 6 13 5 9 - 2 

32 - 1 33 4 24 4 2 - 
33 

Recreational services .................. 

- 1 4 24 10 30 - 6 

34 

Business services ...................... 
Personal services ...................... 
Other services ......................... 

- 2 49 46 48 50 2 8 

35 

Total services .......................

Total .............................. 7 11 338 208 307 260 68 30 

I 

I 
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T..\kLEAU 1. Paillites coerciales par region économique et par activité économique '  

Premier trimestre de 1975 et chiffres comparatifa pour 1974 

British Columbia Total 

Colombie- Number Liabilities 
Britannique - 

No, 	re 
- 

Passi 

1974 1975 1974 1975 1974 I 	1975 
N 

4 	1 25 8 

$' iit,o 

1,251 7,948 Industries 	primaires 	.............................1 

Industries manufacturires: 
- 	 2 1 11 116 1,828 
- 	 - 5 4 1,810 7,120 

Industrie des ailments et boissons 	.............2 

1 	- 18 4 3,018 162 Industrie de l'habillement (y compris la 4 
bonneterie). 

- 	 5 6 6 315 1,285 Industrie du bole (y compris l'aineublement) 5 

. 0 

- 	 - 13 9 693 1,894 Industrie du papier et activités connexes (y 6 
compris l'imprimerie et l'édition). 

1 	- 6 7 2,868 1,939 Premire transformation des métaux et fabrica- 7 
tion de produits en metal. 

- 	 - - 4 - 2,868 
- 	 - 3 6 297 1,048 
- 	 1 - 3 - 106 Fabrication de produits electriques ........... 
- 	 - 1 2 316 520 Fabrication de produits minéraux non 11 

me tail iques. 
- 	 - 2 2 166 502 Industrie chimique 	............................. 12 
-- 	- 9 12 1,532 4,170 

Industrie 	textile 	..............................3 

Fabrication de machines 	........................8 
Fabrication de materiel de transport 	...........9 

13 

. 

4 64 71 11,133 23,443 14 Total, industries manufacturires ............

Bétiment et travaux publics: 
5 73 38 11,209 8,368 15 

5 	7 52 48 4,490 3,653 16 

12 	12 125 86 15.699 12,021 17 

6 	7 87 43 4,709 4,177 Transports, coninunicatlons et autrea services 18 

Total, bBtiment et travaux publics ........... 

publics. 

ColTerce (gros et detail): 
1 	3 55 16 2,114 2,809 19 

- 	 - 20 8 2,385 230 20 
5 	2 64 41 2,107 1,896 

Alimentation 	.................................... 

21 
2 	3 58 44 2,128 3,708 

Marchandises diverses 	.......................... 
Produits de l'automobile 	....................... 

22 
2 	- 12 - 561 - 

Autres industries manufacturires .............. 

23 
5 	3 52 29 3.930 2,778 24 

- 	 - 5 2 304 138 25 
4 	4 86 81 7,357 14,083 

Entrepreneurs généraux 	......................... 
Entrepreneurs spécialisés 	...................... 

26 

19 	15 352 221 20,886 25,641 Total, 	coimnerce 	.............................. 27 

2 	3 13 17 2,781 5,808 Finances, assurances at affaires imrnobilires ... 28 

Habillement 	er 	chaussures 	...................... 
Quincaillerie 	.................................. 
Ameublement et appareils ménagers .............. 
Médicaments 	.................................... 

Services: 
- 	 - 10 2 532 98 

Autres 	coemerces 	............................... 

Enseignement, services médicaux et sociaux 29 
- 	 - S 10 283 374 30 
- 	 2 11 26 1,716 5,629 31 
2 	- 61 9 3,824 685 32 

- 	 4 14 65 310 7,217 

Loisirs 	........................................ 

33 

6 101 112 6,665 14,004 

Services 	commerciaux 	........................... 
Services 	personnels 	............................ 
Autres 	services 	................................ 

34 

47 	48 767 558 63,122 93,043 

	

Total, 	services 	.............................. 

	

Total 	...................................... 35 

I 

I 



1 20,061 
2 21,595 
3 21,466 
4 17,705 
5 25,214 
6 19,667 
7 17,033 
8 

January - Janvier 	............. 
February - Février 	............ 

23,494 
9 

March - Mars 	.................. 
April - Avril 	................. 

September - Septeinbre 24,168 
10 

May - Mai 	..................... 
June - Juin 	................... . 

October - Octobre 	............ 41,965 
11 

July - Juillet 	................ . 

August - Aoiit 	................. 

November - Novembre 60,689 
12 December - Decembre 28,113F 

1975 

. 

13 28,823 
14 23,558 
15 40,661 
16 April - Avril 	................ 
17 

February - Février 	............ 

May 	- Mai 	.................... 
18 

January - Janvier 	............. 

March - Mars 	.................. 

June - Juin 	.................. 
19 July - Juillet 	............... 
20 August - Aocit 	................ 
21 September - Septembre ........ 

22 October - Octobre 	............ 
23 November - Novembre .......... 

24 December - Dcembre .......... 

628 
368 
255 
840 
391 
172 
387 
272 
280 
603, 
530 
154 

3,259 
4,900 
2,973 
1,605 
5,167 

454 
2,958 
2,465 
2,575 
8,4811  

14,645' 
10, 248 

107 
208 
109 
258 
184 

77 
104 
122 
159 
186 
124 

113 
2,725 

30 

731 
87 

106 

602 
700 
281 
402 

1,724 

3,624 
2,701 

755 
668 

II 
81 

8,861 

145 
153 

	

7,400 
	

3,445 
	

560 
	

856 
	

132 

	

310 
	

6,417 
	46 
	

480 
	

2,675 

	

239 
	

13,571 
	

679 
	

603 
	

60 

14 
567 
467 
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TABLE 2. Estimated Liabilities of Coercial Failures by Itmtl!s Allfi Industries 	 I 
r - 	idu [ri 

Industries manufacturières 

Total 	Primary 	 Wood 	Primary and 	 Transpor- 
industries 	industries 	 industries 	fabricated 	 tation 

- 	- 	 including 	metals 	Machinery 	equipment 
Ensemble 	Industries 	 furniture 	industries industries 	industries 

des 	primaires 	Total 	- 	 - 	- 	- 
industries 	 Industries 	Preniire 	Fabrication Fabrication 

du bois, 	transfor- de machines de materiel 
y coapris 	mation des 	 de 
l'ameuble- 	métaux et 	 transport 

ment 	fabrication 
des 

produita en 
metal 

No 
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

1974 

25 	1974 - Three months - Trois 	63,122 	1,251 	11,133 
	

315 
	

2,868 	- I 	297 
,noia. 

26 	1975 - Three months - Trois 	93,042 	7,949 	23,443 
	

1,285 
	

1,939 
	

2,867 	!,U4c 

mois. 
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TABLEAU 2. Valeur estimative du passif des faillites coesnerciales par mois et par activité économique 

Trade industries 

Commerce 

Transportation 
cousnunicat ion 

Construction and utilities 
industry industries 

Finance Service 

- 

- 

Household industries industries 

Btiment et Transports, furniture - - 

travaux communications 
Apparel and Finances Services 

publics at services 
Food and shoes appliances 

publics 
Total - 

Alimentation 
- 

Habillement 
- 

Aineublement 
et chaussures et 

appareils 
menagers 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

5,352 1,145 6,204 907 1,074 1,644 750 2,722 1 
5,547 2,234 6,128 872 551 865 949 1,470 2 
4,800 1,329 8,553 335 503 1,421 1,082 2,473 3 
,061 769 8,217 798 986 1,847 262 951 4 
,784 2,673 7,018 926 751 1,148 914 2,266 5 

4,926 5,173 4,485 648 1,225 1,018 1,200 3,256 6 
3,519 1,630 4,576 358 930 804 1,944 2,021 7 
9,949 1,179 7,381 510 1,017 854 1,660 589 8 
,235 2,368 7,283 1,312 871 1,619, 2,392 3,036 9 

H,738 1211r 8,4391 825r 587 1,159 8,495 2,997 10 
16476r 16,0291 6542r 

856 1,321 1,228 5,831 11 
2,762 669 8,7l4 248 158 662 112 5,453 12 

7,774 626 7,396 185 1,617 1,155 300 1,873 13 
2,355 504 6,753 2,407 739 536 1,756 5,463 14 
1,892 3,047 11,492 216 1,352 1,086 3,752 6,667 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

15,699 4,709 20,886 2,114 2,128 

12,1)21 4,177 25,641 2,808 3,708 

3,930 2,781 6,665 25 

2,777 5,808 14,003 26 
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TABLE 3. Number of Conasercial Failures by Months and Industries 

Total Primary 

Manufacturing industries 

Industries manufacturires 

Wood Primary and Transpor- 

industries industries industries fabricated tation 

- - including metals Machinery equipment 

Ensemble Industries furniture industries industries industries 

des primaires Total - - - - 
industries Industries Premire Fabrication Fabrication 

du bois, transfor- de machines de materiel 
y compris mation des de 
l'ameuble- métaux et transport 

ment fabrication 
des 

produits en 
metal 

No.  

1974 

1 January - Janvier 238 7 21 - 3 - 1 
2 February - Février 265 9 20 3 2 - 2 

3 264 9 23 3 1 - - 
4 224 8 7 2 - - 2 

5 271 7 17 5 2 - I 

6 210 5 7 1 1 - - 
7 July - Juillet 	......... . ..... 211 5 12 1 1 3 - 
8 212 5 12 3 - - - 
9 September - Septembre 247 7 10 1 2 - - 
10 October - Octobre 288 12 31 1 4 1 
11 November - Novembre 286 9 24 2 3 1 1 
12 December - Décembre 130 3 11 1 3 - 1 

March - Mars ..................
April - Avril .................
May - Hal .....................
June - Juin ................... 

August - AoDt ................. 

1975 

. 

13 January - Janvier 171 2 15 2 2 1 1 
14 February - Février 182 4 22 2 2 2 3 
15 205 2 33 2 3 1 2 

16 April - Avril 	................ 
17 May 	- Mai 	.................... 
18 

March - Mars ..................

June - Juin 	.................. 
19 July - Juillet 	............... 
20 August - AoLt 	................ 
21 September - Septembre 	........ 
22 October - Octobre ............ 
23 November - Novembre 	.......... 
24 December - Décembre 	.......... 

25 1974 - Three months - Trois 767 25 64 6 6 - 3 
mois. 

26 1975 - Three months - Troia 558 8 70 6 7 4 
mois. 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 
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TABLEAU 3. Nosibre de faillites coninerciales par mois et par activitd éconotnlque 

Transportation 
cotanunication 

Trade industries 

Cousserce 

Construction and utillities Finance Service 
industry 
- 

industries 

- 

Household industries 
- 

induatries 

Btiment et Transports, and  Apparel 
furniture Finances - Services 

travaux communications Food and shoes appliances publics et services Total - - - publics Alimentation Habillemetit Ameublesient 
et cheussures et 

appareils 
mdnagers 

38 24 116 20 18 23 4 28 1 
35 33 128 21 23 14 3 37 2 
52 30 108 14 17 15 6 36 3 

26 110 23 12 15 3 22 4 
74 40 102 17 18 24 5 26 5 
ii 25 94 12 21 24 7 34 6 

35 87 9 19 17 4 25 7 
25 94 10 18 11 7 17 8 
32 108 23 13 16 7 31 9 
34' 1111 13 17 16 6 36 10 

53r Or 1201 23 14 181 5 35 11 
23 7 58 1  4 8 11 3 25 12 

25 11 78 4 20 10 2 38 13 
29 14 72 7 13 11 8 32 14 
32 18 71 5 11 8 7 42 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

125 87 352 55 58 52 13 101 25 

43 221 16 44 29 17 112 26 



No. 

Provinces 
- 

Provinces de 
 l'Atlantique  

Québec 

thousands of dollars - 
1974 

1 446 7,792 
2 34  13,556 
3 74 3 11,782 
4 441 7,129 
5 452  15,486 
6 217 5,705 
7 53 5,343 
8 

February - Février 	............................... ... 

- 9,341 
9 

March - 	Mars 	..................................... .. 
April 	- 	Avril 	.................................... .. 

643  10,059 
10 

May 	- 	Mai 	........................................ .. 
June 	- Juin 	...................................... .. 

274 r 26,300 r 
11 

January - Janvier 	............................ .. 

July - Juillet 	................................... ... 

446  20,052 
12 

September - Septembre 	............................ .. 
October - Octobre 	................................ ... 
November - Novenibre 	.............................. .. 

- 15,391 December - Décembre 	.............................. ... 

1975 
13 

August 	- Aoit 	.................................... ... 

1 , 041  15,693 
14 8,943 
15 27,737 
16 

January - Janvier 	................................ 

April 	- 	Avril 	................................... 
17 

February - Fëvrier 	............................... 764  

May 	- 	Mai 	....................................... 
18 June 	- 	Juin 	..................................... 
19 July 	- 	Juillet 	.................................. 
20 AuguSt 	- 	Aoiit 	................................... 
21 

March - Mars 	..................................... 232 

September - 	Septembre 	........................... 
22 October 	- Octobre 	............................... 
23 November - Novembre 	............................. 
24 December - Décembre 	............................. 

25 1974 - Three months - Trois mois 1.223 33,130 
26 1975 - Three months - Trois mois 2,037 52,373 

Ontario 	Manitoba 

5 

9,988 430 
5,291 299 
7,095 959 
7,459 321 
6,538 311 
6,408 223 
7,659 223 
7,353 137 
8,549, 1,859 

12,215 505 
32,896

,  
, 103 

11,803 77 

4,491 273 
10,824 232 
8,624 87 

22,374 1,68  
23,939 592 
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TABLE 4. Estimated Liabilities of Commercial Failures by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities with Cumulative Data 	I 

TABLE 5. Number of Commercial Failures by Months, Provinces and Selected Cities with Cumulative Data 

No. 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

- 

Provinces de 
 l'Atlantique  

Québ c Ontario Manitoba 

1974 
1 5 100 96 6 

2 1 115 105 5 

3 1 123 106 5 
4 7 83 98 8 
5 8 111 108 6 
6 5 85 72 7 

7 1  86 86 7 

8 

January - Janvier............................ 

- 

9 

February - Février ............................... 

6  93r 199 
10 2  123 r 08 8 
11 6 112 126 2 

12 - 48 70 3 

March - Mars ..................................... 

July - Juillet ................................... 

1975 
13 

April - Avril .................................... 
May - Mai ........................................ 

August - Aoflt .................................... 

5  74 71 3 
14 

June - Juin ...................................... 

5  51 98 2 
15 

September - Septenibre ............................. 
October - Octobre ................................ 

March - Mars 	..................... . .............. 2 83 91 3 
16 

November - Novembre ..............................
December - Décembre .............................. 

January - Janvier ................................ 

April 	- Avril 	................................... 
17 May 	- Maf 	....................................... 
18 

February - Février ............................... 

June 	- 	Juin 	..................................... 

. 

19 July - 	Juillet 	.................................. 
20 August 	- Aoit 	................................... 
21 September - Septenibre 	........................... 
22 October - Octobre 	............................... 
23 November - Novembre 	............................. 
24 December - 	Déceinbre 	............................. 

25 1974 - Three months - Trois mois 7 338 307 
26 1975 - Three months - Trois mois 12 208 260 

I 



I 

I 

I 
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TABLEAU 4. Valeur estimative du pasaif des faillites coasnerciales par mois, pour les provinces et certaines villes, 
avec donnéeg cussilatives 

British 
Columbia 

Saskatchewan Alberta - Canada Toronto Montréal 
Co lombie - 
Britannigue  

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

13 757 636 20,061 1,845 3,127 
97 797 1,521 21,595 1,109 5,444 
24 128 735 21,466 2,108 4,073 

1,426r 
237 692 17,705 1,355 4,185 

262 775 1,389 25,214 700 4,677 
179 485 6,452 19,668 2,691 1,179 

1,456 903 1,397 17,033 2,862 1,346 
1,193 2,185 3,285 23,494 4,089 4,663 
464 237 2,358 24,168 717 3,794 
36 356 

7279r 41,965 r  3,990k  9,398 
120 4,113 2,959 60,689 6,449 

10216r 

- 154 689 28,113 2,361 1,047 

- 4,560 3,007 28,823 1,813 2,960 
33 1,373 1,381 23,558 4,885 4,746 
21 501 3,446 40,661 4,356 14,948 

34 
	

1,682 
	

2,892 
	

63,122 
	

5,062 
	

12,644 
44 
	

6,434 
	

7,834 
	

93,042 
	

11,054 
	

22,654 

TABLEAU 5. Noinbre de faillites conisercialea par mois, provinces et par certaines villes, avec données cumulatives 

Saskatchewan 

1 
Alberta 

British 
Columbia 

- 

Co tomb is - 
Britannigue 

Canada Toronto Montréal 

 No  

1 	17 13 238 21 26 1 
4 	17 18 265 19 27 2 
1 	12 16 264 18 29 3 
5 	9 14 224 14 23 4 
3 	12 23 271 15 25 5 

15 20 210 14 17 6 
3 	12 16 211 11 22 7 
5 	14 22 212 14 25 8 
8 	4 32 247 13 20 9 
2 	12 33r 

288 35 26 10 
4 	16 

20r 
286 36 24 11 

- 	 2 7 130 11 10 12 

- 	 5 13 171 25 20 13 
1 	8 17 182 26 18 14 
1 	6 18 205 31 24 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

46 47 767 58 82 25 
2 	19 48 558 82 62 26 

2 
3 
4 
S 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
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TABLE 6. Commercial Failures by Major Industries, and Provinces, according to Size of Liabillittes 

TABLEAU 6. Faillites commerciales par division d'activité éconotnique et 
pour certaines provinces, selon is taille de passif 

1974 1975 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 
quarter quarter quarter quarter quarter quarter quarter quarter 

1er 2e 3e 4e Total 1;r 2e 3e 4e 
Total 

tn- tn- tn- tn- tn- tn- tn- tn- 
inestre nestre mestre mestre niestre mestre mestre mestre 

Manufacturing - Industries manufactu- 
rières; 
Under $5,000 - Moths de $5,000 1 - - 1 2 - 

9 7 7 7 30 17 
15 4 4 10 33 ii 
14 5 7 11 37 10 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 25 15 16 37 r 93r 28 

64 31 34 66 195 66 

Construction - Btiment et travaux 
publics: 
Under $5,000 - Moths de $5,000 - 1 - 1 2 2 

5,000-$ 25,000 ..................... 
25,000- 	50,000 ..................... 

40 50 38 34 162 31 

50,000- 100,000 ..................... 

30 37 28 41 136 22 

Total 	.............................. 

23 28 34 28 113 14 
Ov er $100,000 - Pius de $100,000 32 44 30r 153r 14 

$ 5,000-$ 25,000 .....................
25,000- 50,000 .....................
50,000- 100,000 ..................... 

125 160 147 13 565r 83 Total 	.............................. 

Trade - Commerce: 
Under $5,000 - Mains de $5,000 2 4 4 6 16 9 

151 117 97 98r 463r 69 
25,000- 	50,000 	..................... 102 94 70 73 339 34 

$ 	5,000-$ 25,000 	...................... 

52 54 73 55 234 42 50,000- 100,000 	..................... 
Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 45 37 45 57' 

184r 

352 306 289 289 1,23f,r 203 

Service - Services: 
Under $5,000- Moths de $5,000 4 1 2 - 7 6 

44  36 34 35 149 38 
25  18 18 21 82 18 
16 15 8 19 58 21 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 12 12 11 
21r 56' 21 

101  82 73 
96r 352r 104 

Total Canada - Ensemble du Canada: 

Total 	.............................. 

Under $5,000 - Moms de $5,000 7 7 6 9 29 39 
294 265 220 22O 999r 325 
202 184 158 178 r 722r 208 

Total 	............................. 

135 123 148 131 537 192 

Over 	100,000 - Plus de $100,000 129 126 138 166r 559r 250 

	

$ 5,000-$ 25,000 	..................... 
25,000- 	50,000 	..................... 
50,000- 100,000 ..................... 

767 705 670 704' 
2846r 714 

Québec: 

$ 5,000-$ 25.000 	..................... 

Total 	.............................. 

Under $5,000- Mains de $5,000 2 6 3 4 15 12 

25,000- 	50,000 	..................... 
50,000- 100,000 ..................... 

124 97 82 82 385 49 
82 70 66 59 r 277r 36 
59 48 64 55' 226' 

$ 5,000-$ 25,000 	..................... 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 71 58 53 
83r 265r 

25,000- 	50,000 	..................... 

	

50,000- 100,000 	..................... 

338 279 268 
283r 1,168r 203 Total 	.............................. 

Ontario: 
Under $5,000- Moms de $5,000 4 1 2 3 10 8 

133 112 97 
100r 442 r 

74 68 59 86 r 287r 

50,000- 	100,000 	....................53 49 53 55 210 42 

$ 5,000-$ 25,000 	..................... 
25,000- 	50,000 ..................... 

Over $100,000 - Plus de $100,000 .. 43 48 51 60 202 49 

Total 	............................. 07 278 262 304 1,151' 249 

I 

I 
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TABLE 7. Average Estimated Liability per Failure by Months, Economic Areas and Selected Industry Groups 

.\BLEAU 7. Valeur estimative rnoyenne du paasif par faillite par mole, par region Cconomique et pour certains 
groupe d'activitC econornique 

Canada 

Atlantic 
Provinces 

- 

Provinces 
de 

l'Atlan- 
tique 

Québec Ontario 

Prairie 
Provinces 

- 

Provinces 
des 

Prairies 

British 
Columbia 

- 

Colombie- 
Britan- 
nique 

Manu-  
factures 

- 

Indus- 
tries 

manufac- 
 turibres 

Construc- 
tion 
- 

Btiment 
at 

travaux 
publics  

Trade 
- 

Corn- 
merce 

Service 
- 

Services 

1974 
thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

84.3 89.2 77.9 104.0 50.0 48.9 155.2 140.9 187.4 97.2 
81.5 33.9 117.9 50.4 45.9 84.5 245.0 158.5 47.9 39.7 
81.3 742.7 95.8 66.9 61.8 45.9 129.3 92.3 79.2 68.7 
79.0 63.0 85.9 76.1 90.2 49.4 229.2 105.4 74.7 43.2 

January - Janvier ......... 
February - Fêvrier ........ 
March - Mars .............. 

93.0 56.5 139.5 60.5 64.2 60.4 303.9 91.7 68.8 87.2 

April - Avril 	............. 

93.7 108.4 67.1 89.0 31.7 322.6 64.8 129.6 47.7 95.8 
80.7 52.8 62.1 89.0 117.3 87.3 246.5 81.8 52.6 80.8 

June - Juin 	............... 
July - Juillet 	............ 

110.8 - 105.0 95.5 146.4 149.3 205.4 191.3 78.5 34.7 August - Aot 	............. 
September - Septembre 97.8 107.2 108.2 86.4 150.6 73.7 257.5 120.0 67.4 97.9 
October - Octobre ......... 145.7 136.9 213.8' 113.1 40.8 69.0 273.6 202.4 76.0 80 .5 

212.2 74.3 179.0' 261.0 197.1 147.9 610.2 112.3 133.6  1 66.6 November - Novembre ....... 
December - Décembre ....... 216.3 - 320.6 168.6 46.2 98.4 931.6 120.1 150.2 2 1 8.I 

1975 

168.6 208.2 212.0 63.3 656.0 215.0 230.3 311.0 95.0 49.2 

May - Mai 	................. 

129.4 153.0 175.3 110.4 137.0 81.2 292.0 81.1 94.0 171.0 
198.3 116.0 334.1 95.0 57.0 191.4 411.2 59.1 162.0 159.0 

February - Février ........

April - Avril 	............ 
March - Mars 	.............. 

May - Mat 	................ 
June - Juin 	.............. 

January - Janvier ......... 

July - Juillet 	........... 
August - AoOt 	............ 
September - Septembre 
fl 	tober - Octobre 	........ 
Nuvernber - Novembre 	...... 
Dec~mbor - 	fleccnbr( 	...... 

rABLE 8. Number of Wage-earner Failures and Proposals, by Months and Economic Areas 

IAgLEALI B. Nombre de faillites et propositions d'ouvrters, par mois at par region économiques 

1age-earner failures - fail1 te d'ouvr5 rs 	 Proposals_- P opositior  
Atlantic 	 Prairie 	British 	 Other 
Provinces 	 Provinces 	Columbia 	 Provinces 

Canada 	- 	Québec 	Ontario 	- 	- 	Canada 	Québec 	Ontario 	- 
Provinces 	 Provinces 	Colombie- 	 Autres 

de 	 des 	Britan- 	 provinces 
1'Atlan- 	 Prairies 	nique 

tigue  
1974 

February - Février 	602 	4 	122 	297 	96 	83 	19 	17 	1 	1 
March - Mars ..............620 	8 	149 	284 	85 	94 	26 	19 	2 	5 April - Avril .............535 	18 	127 	265 	71 	54 	19 	13 	5 	1 May - Mai 	.................594 	14 	134 	271 	101 	74 	16 	7 	6 	3 

September - Septembre . 	537 	2 	130 	278 	75 	52 	14 	10 	3 	1 October - Octobre 	633 	20 	179 	312 	64 	58 	12 	9 	2 	1 November - Novembre 	553 	16 	164 	342 	76 	65 	29 	18 	5 	6 
December - Décembre 	542' 	12 	181 	208 	80 	51 	14 	9 	3 	2 

1975 

January - Janvier .........583 	19 	135 	268 	87 	74 	18 	10 	4 	4 

June - Juin ...............509 	14 	134 	240 	67 	54 	17 	11 	4 	2 July - Juillet ............461 	21 	98 	211 	62 	69 	22 	14 	6 	2 
August - Ao8t .............467 	26 	123 	189 	74 	55 	19 	8 	7 	4 

April - Avril 	............ 
Kay - Mai................. 
June - Juin 	.............. 
July - Juillet 	........... 

January - Janvier .........709 	30 	209 	317 	103 	50 	9 	6 	2 	1 
February - Février ........731 	19 	220 	311 	92 	89 	19 	12 	4 	3 

August - AoGt 	............ 

March - Mars ..............868 	24 	280 	394 	99 	71 	12 	10 	1 	1 

tptember - Septembre 
'Jtober - Octobre 	........ 
Ncvember - Noveinbre ...... 
)rcember - Décembre ...... 



I 
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